

ORIX Bank Plants 78 Saplings Through 13,072 Customers Opting for Paperless Delivery of Documents Related to Loan Contracts

TOKYO, Japan - August 11, 2021 - ORIX Bank Corporation ("ORIX Bank") announced today that it has contributed to tree-planting activities in Fuefuki City, Yamanashi Prefecture. This is the first contribution under ORIX Bank's program of contributing to tree-planting activities when customers opt for paperless delivery of documents.

ORIX Bank conducts a program where 30 yen is contributed annually to tree-planting activities for each customer who opts for paperless delivery of contract-related documents*. Between January 4 to June 30, 2021, 13,072 customers opted for paperless delivery. Through the Environmental Relations certified N.P.O, the donation of 392,160 yen was used for expenses such as purchase and management of 78 saplings that were planted in the forest of Ashigawa-cho in Fuefuki City. ORIX Bank will continue to undertake activities that contribute toward the realization of a decarbonized society, including reducing paper consumption together with restoring forests through donations.

ORIX Bank will continue to promote initiatives that take the environment into consideration—such as going paperless for various services—and contribute toward the formation of a sustainable society.

* For further information, please refer to the news release: "ORIX Bank to Contribute to Tree-Planting Program for Customers Who Go Paperless" (January 4, 2021)

Contact Information:

Investor Relations and Sustainability Department ORIX Corporation

Tel: +81-3-3435-3121

About ORIX:

ORIX Corporation (TSE: 8591; NYSE: IX) is a financial services group which provides innovative products and services to its customers by constantly pursuing new businesses.

Established in 1964, from its start in the leasing business, ORIX has advanced into neighboring fields and at present has expanded into lending, investment, life insurance, banking, asset management, automobile related, real estate and environment and energy related businesses. Since entering Hong Kong in 1971, ORIX has spread its businesses globally by establishing locations in 31 countries and regions across the world.

Going forward, ORIX intends to utilize its strengths and expertise, which generate new value, to establish an independent ORIX business model that continues to evolve perpetually. In this way, ORIX will engage in business activities that instill vitality in its companies and workforce, and thereby contribute to society. For more details, please visit our website: https://www.orix.co.jp/grp/en/ (As of March 31, 2021)

Caution Concerning Forward Looking Statements:

These documents May contain forward-looking statements about expected future events and financial results that involve risks and uncertainties. Such statements are based on our current expectations and are subject to uncertainties and risks that could cause actual results that differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause such a difference include, but are not limited to, those described under "Risk Factors" in the Company's annual report on Form 20-F filed with the United

States Securities and Exchange Commission and under "(4) Risk Factors" of the "1. Summary of Consolidated Financial Results" of the "Consolidated Financial Results April 1, 2020 – March 31, 2021."